David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: QUAD CITIES NUCLEAR POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4666624 Tornado Warning Issued for QUAD CITIES STATION Area 03/31/202371111.01
Procedures QCOA 0010-10 Tornado Watch/Warning, Severe Thunderstorm Warning, or
Severe High Winds
34
M-39, Sheet 1 Diagram of Residual Heat Removal Piping 12/15/1997Drawings
M-39, Sheet 3 Diagram of Residual Heat Removal Piping 07/29/1999
QCOP 1300-01 RCIC System Preparation for Standby Operation 48
71111.04
Procedures
QOP 0020-03 Core Spray and RHR Room Draining 8
FZ 11.1.3 Unit 1 RB 554'-0" Elev. HPCI & HPCI Access Tunnel 08/2022Fire Plans
FZ 8.2.7.A Unit 1 TB 615' Elev. Hydrogen Seal Oil Area and MCC's 09/2022
71111.05
Procedures OP-AA-201-004 Fire Prevention for Hot Work 19
AR 2604566 1-5799-2193 Check Valve Stuck Shut 12/25/2015
AR 2604570 Small Water Leak Found in 901-33 Panel in Aux Elec. Room 12/25/2015
AR 306915 Water on Aux. Elect/Cable Spreading RM and Turb Bldg
Floor
03/01/2005
AR 4547214 1-5799-2203 Check Valve Sticking, Boiler Cond on Turb
Deck
01/08/2023
AR 4548199 Water Found in Aux Electric 01/12/2023
71111.06 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4559676 Aux Electric Room Historic Leak Troubleshooting 03/06/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4523962 U2 EDG Failed to Start 09/22/2022
DG6600-01 Maintenance Rule Systems Basis Document: Diesel
Generator System
12/17/2014
INPO Report
#540170
Emergency Diesel Generator Failed to Start 09/22/2022
NEI 18-10 Monitoring the Effectiveness of Nuclear Power Plant
Maintenance
07/2019
Miscellaneous
NUMARC 93-01 Industry Guideline for Monitoring the Effectiveness of
Maintenance at Nuclear Power Plants
4A
NDE Reports QDC-13774 Failure Analysis of Time Delay Relay 11/10/2022
ER-AA-2008 MSPI Failure Determination 4
71111.12
Procedures
ER-AA-320-1004 Maintenance Rule 18-10 - Performance Monitoring and 01
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Dispositioning Between (a)(1) and (a)(2)
QCOS 6600-45 Unit 2 Diesel Generator Timed Start Test 29
Work Orders WO 5026561 EM EWP Perform 1/2 DG Time Delay Relay TD1,3,4
Calibrations
09/15/2021
OU-AA-103 Shutdown Safety Management Program 23
OU-QC-104 Shutdown Safety Management Program Quad Cities Annex 24
Procedures
QCOP 0600-02 Placing Main Feedwater Regulator Online or Offline 25
WO 5146237 EMD U2 125 VDC Battery Charger #2 4HR Load Test 01/10/2023
71111.13
Work Orders
WO 5308125 Unit 2 Scram on High Rx Water Lvl 11/07/2022
AR 4505406 TIC 2-1141-14 Did Not Meet Acceptance Criteria
AR 4508301 HPCI Pump Piping Connection Leaks 06/29/2022
AR 4542830 U2 HPCI Pump Piping Connection Leaks During Surveillance 12/14/2022
AR 4542921 Recommend Unit 2 SBLC Heat Trace Replacement
AR 4554301 Unexpected 901-8 A-4 Alarm 02/13/2023
AR 4558106 HPCI Signal Converter MGU Drive Signal (Auto) 02/25/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4558498 Unit 1 HPCI Signal Converter Troubleshooting 03/01/2023
4E-1649E Schematic and Wiring Diagram Window Display for
Annunciator DG 1 and 2 Panel 2212-45
09/03/1998Drawings
4E-2345, Sheet 1 Schematic Diagram 4160V Bus 23-1 Standby Diesel Half
Feed Breakers
03/17/1997
EC 365384 HPCI Turning Gear Performance on HPCI System
Operability
0
EC 38025 ECR Pipe Freeze Seal Engineering Evaluation Request 0
EC 39729 Evaluation of Leakage at Mechanical Connections for Class
1 and 2 System Leakage Test at Quad Cities Unit 1 and Unit
2
001
EC 399498 HPCI Signal Converter Replacement 5
EC 4570013 Engineering Guidance on Performing Freeze Seal On-line 01/03/2023
Engineering
Changes
EC 638226 Evaluate Min Wall Thickness for CREV Freeze Seal 0
ASME BPVC XI ASME Boiler Pressure Vessel Code 2007Miscellaneous
QC-S-2023-0008 50.59 Screening: QCOP and QCOS 2300 Series Procedure
Changes to Leave the HPCI Turning Gear in PULL TO STOP
03/02/2023
71111.15
Procedures CC-AA-309-1011 General Piping Analysis 8
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
QCAN 2212-45
E-3
Overcurrent Trip of Diesel Generator to Bus 23-1 GCB 5
QCAN 901 (2)-5
G-6
Standby Liquid Control Tank High/Low Temperature 13
TIC 3697 Temporary Instruction Change to QCOS 2300-05: HPCI
Pump Operability Test
91a
WO 05292138 (IST) (NEIL) HPCI Pump Operability 12/08/2022Work Orders
WO 1956400-28 IM T/S FY 1-2386-B Servo Amp EC 399498 12/11/2022
EC 404686 Decay Heat Removal Capability of RWCU System 0Engineering
Changes EC 623173 Alternate Decay Heat Removal (ADHR) System Qualification
for TS 3.4.8 Action A.1

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
QCOS 1400-01 Core Spray System Flow Rate Test 52
QCOS 1400-01 Core Spray System Flow Rate Test 52
QCOS 1400-10 Core Spray Operability Verification 28
QCOS 2300-15 HPCI Drain Pot/Steam Line Drain Level Switch Valve, and
Alarm Functional Verification
36
QCOS 6500-09 Functional Test of Unit 1 Second Level Undervoltage 35
QCOS 6600-42 Unit 2 Emergency Diesel Generator Load Test 58
QCOS 6600-45 Unit 2 Diesel Generator Timed Start Test 29
QCOS 7500-05 SBGTS Operability Test 33
QCTS 2000-01 Drywell Leakage Troubleshooting 1
QOM 1-6500-T06 Bus 14-1 4160V AC K-D 4E-1304 8
TIC 3697 QCOS
2300-05
HPCI Pump Operability Test 1
Self-Assessments RC 4509198 Root Cause: Both Trains of SBGT Not Producing Required
Flow
6
QCOS 6600-41 U1 Emergency Diesel Generator Load Test 62
WO 5162728 'B' Loop LPCI RHR Cooling Modes Non-Outage Logic Test 03/08/2023
WO 5175095 'B' RHR Service Water Pump Comprehensive Test 01/17/2023
WO 5299623 Unit 2 EDG Starting Air Header PCV Reads High Out of
Band
03/06/2023
Work Orders
WO 5324924 Core Spray Pump a Flow Rate (IST) 03/22/2023
AR 4511746 FRV Not Identified as SPV During ERVR4 07/19/2022Corrective Action
Documents AR 4534873 Unit 2 Scram on Rx High Water Level 11/04/2022
NER NC-19-002-
Y
Feedwater Regulating Valve Fleetwide Issues 0
NER NC-19-002-
Y
Feedwater Regulating Valve Fleetwide Issues 1
QDC-0-2022-
0153
FRV Servo Valve 0
QDC-0-2022-
0156
FRV Hydraulic Skid Particulate 0
71152A
Miscellaneous
QDC-05-050 Station Design Inputs for EPU Margin Recovery Hydraulic
Analysis
11/10/2005
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Standing Order
22-07
2B FRV Failure Results in U2 SCRAM 11/06/2022
Procedures ER-AA-2004 System & Component Vulnerability Identification and
Mitigation